## 503537172 10/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHROME SYSTEMS, INC.	08/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHROME DATA SOLUTIONS, LP	
Street Address:	700 NE MULTNOMAH STREET	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6725257
Patent Number:	7236983
Patent Number:	7433891

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jenna.sleefe@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name: JENNA SLEEFE

Address Line 1: 909 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNA SLEEFE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna Sleefe/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment - Chrome Systems to Chrome Data - 08-31-2015 - EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT 503537172 REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0841

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHROME SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon 97232 (the "Assignor"), is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

> U.S. Patent No. 6,725,257 U.S. Patent No. 7,236,983 U.S. Patent No. 7,433,891

(the "Patents").

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of CHROME SYSTEMS, INC.;

AND WHEREAS, CHROME DATA SOLUTIONS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 700 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon 97232 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Patents, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, the inventions therein, and all rights of priority arising therefrom.

CHROME SYSTEMS, INC. hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed at Lake Success(city/town), New York (state) this 31 day of August, 2015.

CHROME SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Gary N. Papilsky

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

16047439.1

1